Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ates Patent and Trademark Office

| FOR TRADEMAN | 03226518 KNS UNL 1 | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): DYNA SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT, LTD. | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No | | | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☑ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s) ☐ DECEMBER 22, 2004 ☐ Assignment ☑ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other | Name: REALM FINANCIAL SOFTWARE, LTD. Internal Address: Street Address: 800 GALLERIA NORTH TOWER II City: DALLAS State: TEXAS Country: USA Zip: 75240 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship USA Corporation Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1970964 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No | | | |
| Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BETTY SCHAEFER Internal Address: DAFFER McDANIEL, LLP. Control Address: DOC DOX 201000 | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed | | | |
| Street Address: _P.O. BOX 684908 City: _AUSTIN | 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers | | | |
| State: TEXAS Zip: 78768-4908 Phone Number: (512) 476-1400 Fax Number: (512) 703-1250 Email Address: bschaefer@dmtechlaw.com | b. Deposit Account Number 50-3268/5774-00700 SA Authorized User Name BETTY SCHAEFER | | | |
| 9. Signature: Signature BETTY SCHAEFER Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet states) Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the states of the sta | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | | | |



Office of the Secretary of State

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of each document on file in this office as described below:

ARGUS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT, LTD. Filing Number: 12088110

Articles of Merger

December 22, 2004

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on April 13, 2006.



Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: CSOTO

Roger Williams Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709

TTY: 7-1-1 Document: 125190920002

FILED in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

Certificate of Merger

DEC 22 2004

Argus Software Development, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, Cosporations Section Argus Software, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, DCF Consulting & Services, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, and Dyna Software Development, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership with and into

Realm Financial Software, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 2.11 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act, the undersigned adopt the following Certificate of Merger.

The names of the limited partnerships participating in the merger and the states under the laws of which they are organized are as follows:

| Name of Limited Partnership | Entity Type | <u>State</u> |
|----------------------------------|---------------------|--------------|
| Argus Software Development, Ltd. | limited partnership | Texas |
| Argus Software, Ltd. | limited partnership | Texas |
| DCF Consulting & Services, Ltd. | limited partnership | Texas |
| Dyna Software Development, Ltd. | limited partnership | Texas |
| Realm Financial Software, Ltd. | limited partnership | Texas |

- An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 2.11 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act providing for the merger of (a) Argus Software Development, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, (b) Argus Software, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, (c) DCF Consulting & Services, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, (d) Dyna Software Development, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, and Realm Financial Software, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, resulting in Realm Financial Software, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, being the surviving limited partnership. The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved by each limited partnership that is a party to the Agreement and Plan of Merger, which was duly authorized by all action required by the laws of the State of Texas or by their constituent documents.
- A true and correct copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger is attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- No amendments to the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the surviving domestic limited partnership are desired to be effected by the merger.
- Realm Financial Software, Ltd. will be responsible for the payment of all the fees and franchise taxes and will be obligated to pay the fees and franchise taxes if they are not timely paid.

The state of the s

Argus Software Development, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership,

Realm Business Solutions, Inc., its general partner

Vice President, CFO & Treasurer

Argus Software, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership,

Realm Business Solutions, Inc., its general partner

Vice President, CFO & Treasurer

DCF Consulting & Services, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership,

Realm Business Solutions, Inc., its general partner

Vice President, CFO & Treasurer

Dyna Software Development, Ltd.,

a Texas limited partnership,

Realm Business Solutions, Inc., its general partner

Vice President, CFO & Treasurer

Realm Financial Software, Ltd.,

a Texas limited partnership,

Realm Business Solutions, Inc., by: its general partner

Vice President, General Counsel

& Secretary

Agreement and Plan of Merger

ARTICLE 1 PARTIES

Under this Agreement and Plan of Merger, (a) Argus Software Development, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, (b) Argus Software, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, (c) DCF Consulting & Services, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, and (d) Dyna Software Development, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, will merge with and into Realm Financial Software, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership.

ARTICLE 2 SURVIVOR

Realm Financial Software, Ltd. will survive the merger.

ARTICLE 3 EFFECTIVE TIME

Pursuant to Section 2.12 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act, the merger will come into effect on December 31, 2004 at 6:00 p.m. central time.

ARTICLE 4 EFFECT OF MERGER

The merger will have all of the effects set out in 2.12(g) of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act. All rights, title, and interest to the property of the non-surviving parties to the merger are is allocated to and will vest in Realm Financial Software, Ltd. under 2.12(g)(2) of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act. All liabilities and obligations of the non-surviving parties to the merger are allocated to Realm Financial Software, Ltd. under 2.12(g)(3) of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act.

ARTICLE 5 PARTNERSHIP INTERESTS RESULTING FROM THE MERGER As a result of the merger, all of the partnership interests in the parties to the merger will convert to the following partnership interests in Realm Financial Software, Ltd.:

- (a) Realm Business Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, will own a limited partnership interest of 89.1%;
- (b) Realm Business Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, will own a general partnership interest of 1.99%; and
- (c) Realm Financial Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, will own a limited partnership interest of 8.91%.

ARTICLE 6 RESPONSIBILITY FOR FEES AND FRANCHISE TAXES Realm Financial Software, Ltd. will be responsible for the payment of all the fees and franchise taxes and will be obligated to pay the fees and franchise taxes if they are not timely paid.

Signatures appear on the following page.

Argus Software Development, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership,

Realm Business Solutions, Inc., by: its general partner

Vice President, CFO & Treasurer

Argus Software, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership,

Realm Business Solutions, Inc., its general partner

Vice President, CFO & Treasurer

DCF Consulting & Services, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership,

Realm Business Solutions, Inc., its general partner

Vice President, CFO & Treasurer

Dyna Software Development, Ltd.,

a Texas limited partnership,

Realm Business Solutions, Inc., by: its general partner

Vice President, CFO & Treasurer

Realm Financial Software, Ltd.,

a Texas limited partnership,

Realm Business Solutions, Inc., its general partner

Vice President, General Counsel

& Secretary



Office of the Secretary of State

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of each document on file in this office as described below:

ARGUS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT, LTD. Filing Number: 12088110

Articles of Merger

December 22, 2004

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on April 13, 2006.



A Mining

Roger Williams Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: CSOTO

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709

TTY: 7-1-1 Document: 125190920002

FILED in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

Certificate of Merger

DEC 22 2004

Argus Software Development, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, Corporations Section Argus Software, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership.

DCF Consulting & Services, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, and Dyna Software Development, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership with and into

Realm Financial Software, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 2.11 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act, the undersigned adopt the following Certificate of Merger.

The names of the limited partnerships participating in the merger and the states under the laws of which they are organized are as follows:

| Name of Limited Partnership | Entity Type | State |
|----------------------------------|---------------------|-------|
| Argus Software Development, Ltd. | limited partnership | Texas |
| Argus Software, Ltd. | limited partnership | Texas |
| DCF Consulting & Services, Ltd. | limited partnership | Texas |
| Dyna Software Development, Ltd. | limited partnership | Texas |
| Realm Financial Software, Ltd. | limited partnership | Texas |

- An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 2.11 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act providing for the merger of (a) Argus Software Development, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, (b) Argus Software, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, (c) DCF Consulting & Services, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, (d) Dyna Software Development, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, and Realm Financial Software, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, resulting in Realm Financial Software, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, being the surviving limited partnership. The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved by each limited partnership that is a party to the Agreement and Plan of Merger, which was duly authorized by all action required by the laws of the State of Texas or by their constituent documents.
- A true and correct copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger is attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- No amendments to the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the surviving domestic limited partnership are desired to be effected by the merger.
- Realm Financial Software, Ltd. will be responsible for the payment of all the fees and franchise taxes and will be obligated to pay the fees and franchise taxes if they are not timely paid.

Argus Software Development, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, Realm Business Solutions, Inc.,

its general partner

Vice President, CFO & Treasurer

Argus Software, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership,

Realm Business Solutions, Inc., its general partner

Vice President, CFO & Treasurer

DCF Consulting & Services, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership.

Realm Business Solutions, Inc., its general partner

Vice President, CFO & Treasurer

Dyna Software Development, Ltd.,

a Texas limited partnership,

Realm Business Solutions, Inc., its general partner

Vice President, CFO & Treasurer

Realm Financial Software, Ltd.,

a Texas limited partnership,

Realm Business Solutions, Inc., its general partner

Vice President, General Counsel

& Secretary

Agreement and Plan of Merger

ARTICLE 1 PARTIES

Under this Agreement and Plan of Merger, (a) Argus Software Development, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, (b) Argus Software, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, (c) DCF Consulting & Services, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, and (d) Dyna Software Development, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, will merge with and into Realm Financial Software, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership.

ARTICLE 2 SURVIVOR

Realm Financial Software, Ltd. will survive the merger.

ARTICLE 3 EFFECTIVE TIME

Pursuant to Section 2.12 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act, the merger will come into effect on December 31, 2004 at 6:00 p.m. central time.

ARTICLE 4 EFFECT OF MERGER

The merger will have all of the effects set out in 2.12(g) of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act. All rights, title, and interest to the property of the non-surviving parties to the merger are is allocated to and will vest in Realm Financial Software, Ltd. under 2.12(g)(2) of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act. All liabilities and obligations of the non-surviving parties to the merger are allocated to Realm Financial Software, Ltd. under 2.12(g)(3) of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act.

ARTICLE 5 PARTNERSHIP INTERESTS RESULTING FROM THE MERGER As a result of the merger, all of the partnership interests in the parties to the merger will convert to the following partnership interests in Realm Financial Software, Ltd.:

- (a) Realm Business Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, will own a limited partnership interest of 89.1%;
- (b) Realm Business Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, will own a general partnership interest of 1.99%; and
- (c) Realm Financial Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, will own a limited partnership interest of 8.91%.

ARTICLE 6 RESPONSIBILITY FOR FEES AND FRANCHISE TAXES

Realm Financial Software, Ltd. will be responsible for the payment of all the fees and franchise taxes and will be obligated to pay the fees and franchise taxes if they are not timely paid.

Signatures appear on the following page.

Argus Software Development, Ltd.,

a Texas limited partnership, by:

Realm Business Solutions, Inc., its general partner

Vice President, CFO & Treasurer

Argus Software, Ltd.,

a Texas limited partnership,

Realm Business Solutions, Inc.,

its general partner

Vice President, CFO & Treasurer

DCF Consulting & Services, Ltd.,

a Texas limited partnership,

Realm Business Solutions, Inc., by:

its general partner

RECORDED: 04/24/2006

Vice President, CFO & Treasurer

Dyna Software Development, Ltd.,

a Texas limited partnership,

Realm Business Solutions, Inc., by:

its general partner

Vice President, CFO & Treasurer

Realm Financial Software, Ltd.,

a Texas limited partnership,

Realm Business Solutions, Inc.,

its general partner

Vice President, General Counsel

& Secretary

TOTAL P.05